
ADDENDUM NO. 37 

TO THE AGREEMENT DATED APRIL 24, 2018 
BETWEEN GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY 

AND AVCON, INC. 

Project: Design, Bid and Award Services for E-00280, West Airfield 
Electrical Upgrades, Orlando International Airport 

THIS ADDENDUM is effective this day of , 
20_2^, by and between the GREATER ORLANDO AVlATIOfT AUTHORITY 
("Authority"), and AVCON, INC. ("Consultanf). 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, by Agreement dated April 24, 2018, Authority and Consultant entered into an 
agreement for Consultant to provide Continuing Civil Engineering services; and 

WHEREAS, under the Agreement, Consultant agreed to perform such additional services 
for the Authority as are contained in any additional scope of work established by the 
Authority in any addendum to the Agreement and accepted in writing by the Consultant; 
and 

WHEREAS, the Authority and the Consultant desire to enter into this Addendum to the 
Agreement to provide for additional services to be rendered by the Consultant under the 
terms of said Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants herein 
contained, the Authority and the Consultant do hereby agree as follows; 

1. Consultant shall perform additional services in accordance with the terms of the 
Agreement and the attached Exhibit "A." Consultant shall be paid for such additional 
services according to the payment terms set forth in the Agreement. 

2. Consultant shall be compensated for such additional services in the LUMP SUM 
amount of TWO HUNDRED NINETY-FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY-

EIGHT AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($294,838.00), broken down as follows: 

Professional Fees: NTE: $0.00 

Professional Fees: LS: $294,838.00 
Reimbursable Expenses: NTE: $0.00 

Total: $294,838.00 

3. A. Consultant hereby certifies that it is not on the Scrutinized Companies that 
Boycott Israel List and is not engaged in a boycott of Israel, as defined in Florida 
Statutes § 287.135, as amended; 

AND 

Addendum 37 to Agreement dated Page 1 of 2 
April 24, 2018 Rev. 8/2017 

(0/3S^ 

http:294,838.00
http:294,838.00
http:294,838.00





















































